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(H AT #hBAARERZE ,%HETAHH'ZOBEﬁEﬂ EEERE(CDNT]

FEEERRZEE 20114EE 20125 E RiIfEL
iz &R % (BE) 10.8 129 119.4%
EAEH (E/8) 1473 176.3 119.8%
FFEE  104.5 116 111.0%

= N R 42.7 60.3 141.1%
MmZEREEH (AAN) 1,386.3 1,679.9 121.2%
HERHE 1,011.4 1,142.4 112.9%
EN$E 3749 537.5 143.4%
EYE <75r/> 71.2 68.7 96.5%
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A B EIFRZE B D&E = K5

(P FEAERFEZEERN S [2013F3A 8 EFRFEICOWNT]

Kt

20128 F HIFEL

Kt

X W [E] R 22 3 20114F,

MZEMFEERZ (FHE) 12.3 12.8 103.8%

FAEZ (E/8) 168.0 174.9 104.1%
MZEREE (AA) 1,291.0 1,314.7 101.8%

EM=E (Bh) 11.3 12.0 105.7%
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TEBREAZOREHEFEER

(AT CAARR T —RIEDEERL,

BAA (Ferrovial etc.)

London City/ GIP (GE - CS)

Manchester Airports Group (IFM)

EEA REE |NEHL EEAL RER |NEfHL EEA REE |NEL
Heathrow % (69,390,591 1 Gatwick %k [33,643,989 2 Manchester 18,806,655 3
Glasgow 6,858,268 8 Edinburgh | 9,383,695 6 Stansted 18,047,403 4
Aberdeen 3,082,575 14 | [London City * | 2,992,847 15 East Midlands Intl. | 4,208,402| 12
Southampton | 1,761,961 18 Bournemouth 612,547 23
Rt 81,093,395 @ B 46,020,531 @ B 41,675,007 @
Luton/ TBI/ Ontario Teachers'
ACDL (abertis = Aena) Pension Plan Peel Group

EEA RER |NEfL EEAL RER |NEAL EEA RER |IEL
Luton * 9,509,915 5 | |Birmingham| 8,608,192 7 | [ Liverpool John Lennon | 5,246,540 10
Belfast Intl. | 4,101,914| 13 Bristol 5,767,628 9 Donigg;';ig?ﬁel 4 821,615 21
Cardiff Wales | 1,208,268 20 Durham Tees Valley 190,284 31
B 14,820,097 @ B 14,375,820 @ B 6,258,439 @

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA Kwansei Gakuin University 16
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(HHFT) CAAR R T —RIZEDE/ERL
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4,000,000 International
3,000,000

2,000,000 7/\/\ Belfast City
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O [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ I

LV O T O LD P OONN
LTS PO
P A A A A A A A DA A

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA Kwansei Gakuin University 19




%:° |
— AT) http://www.belfastcityairport. com/Fllght Information/Available-Routes.aspx
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Cardiff MI&V | ' TN Ve
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\ E " Malaga Q‘;
= EU Scheduled Destinations View All
' Jersey 2 Dees\:,lnallons

Winter Charter Destinations

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA Kwansei Gakuin University 20



3 795 A ADP3ZEE LM AT EDKE

~ BT EAEE, LY~ T O B

2013/ 7/16 Munenor i NOMURA  Kwanse i Gakuin University



 ISVR-ETETHETYT

(K Flr) # R R AR (http://www.ruelmain.co.uk/French%20Maps/France%20Airports.htm) [CEDE{ERL,

#WHEE FEEH

1 |Paris Charles de Gaulle| 61,556,202

2 |Paris-Orly 27,232,263

1 3 |Nice Cote d'Azur 11,189,896
4 |Lyon-Saint Exupéry 8,451,039

5 |Marseille Provence 8,295,479

6 |Toulouse-Blagnac 7,559,350

7 |Bale-Mulhouse 5,349,872

8 |Bordeaux 4,428,072

9 |Beauvais-Tillé 3,862,562

o 10 [Nantes Atlantique 3,631,693

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA Kwansei Gakuin University 22



TS5 -ADPDEART—4

(HFfr) Aéroports de Paris [2013], report on activities and sustainable growth 2012.

Paris-Charles Paris-Orly Paris-Le
de Gaulle Bourget
THEE (ha) 3,257 1,540 553
B ERK 4 3 3
REI—IFILEL 9 2 ESRRCIyrEHR
Th AR T 313 154 —
FEEE 491,346 230,558 56,000
xREH (BAAN) 61.6 27.2 —
BEW-8FE (hv) 2,200,000 106,000 —

NHEFEIAR—X 28,500 19,000 n.a.

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA Kwansei Gakuin University 23



DTSR\ EHTFZE %mﬁ@ﬁ

(KA Institut National de la Statistique et des Etudes Economiques (INSEE) AR ERHZED=1ERL.

Air traffic (thousands of passengers)

80,000 Pa riS,
international
70,000 .
flights
60,000
50,000
40,000 _5'reg|onal
airports
30,000
10,000 - domestic
0 flights
AN I O 00 O N < O 00 O N < O 00 O
0 00 00 o0 OO OO O OO0 OO0 O O O O O i
OO O OO O O O 00O OO0 OO O O O O o o o
oA A d d d d +d +d 4 N N N N N N
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(K ) Institut National de la Statistique et des Etudes Economiques (INSEE) AR ERHZED=1ERL.

Air traffic for 5 regional airports (thousands of passengers)

12,000 Nice-Cote
d'Azur
10,000
Lyon
8,000 ~ Marseille
Toulouse
6,000
Bordeaux
4,000
2,000
O I I I I I I I I I [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ]

2013/ 7/16

1982

25



O 0N OO Ul B~ WIN | =

S
w|N o

14
15
16
17

IS5 A -FEHEEEDRARLLEE

#2275
Paris Charles de Gaulle
Paris-Orly
Nice Cote d'Azur
Lyon-Saint Exupéry
Marseille Provence
Toulouse-Blagnac
Bale-Mulhouse
Bordeaux
Beauvais-Tillé
Nantes Atlantique
Lille-Lesquin
Montpellier-Méditerranée
Ajaccio-Napoléon Bonaparte
Strasbourg
Biarritz-Anglet-Bayonne
Brest-Bretagne
Bastia-Poretta

iR 2R
61,556,202
27,232,263
11,189,896
8,451,039
8,295,479
7,559,350
5,349,872
4,428,072
3,862,562
3,631,693
1,397,637
1,288,215
1,218,705
1,166,110
1,084,200
1,070,461
1,003,728

EIFR#R

56,201,242
16,141,793
6,771,528
5,260,117
4,445,586
3,197,578
4,678,968
1,739,306
3,730,591
1,773,557
501,752
398,609
77,540
281,319
239,812
123,086
107,120

91.3%
59.3%
60.5%
62.2%
53.6%
42.3%
87.5%
39.3%
96.6%
48.8%
35.9%
30.9%

6.4%
24.1%
22.1%
11.5%
10.7%

E AR

5,233,298
11,086,736
4,407,339
3,106,750
3,728,277
4,294,567
648,529
2,640,839
131,971
1,771,643
878,006
886,819
1,136,963
872,977
843,792
929,583
895,901

8.5%
40.7%
39.4%
36.8%
44.9%
56.8%
12.1%
59.6%

3.4%
48.8%
62.8%
68.8%
93.3%
74.9%
77.8%
86.8%
89.3%

FSU Sk
121,662 0.2%
3,734, 0.0%
11,029| 0.1%
84,172 1.0%
121,616, 1.5%
67,205 0.9%
22,375 0.4%
47,927 1.1%
0 0.0%
86,493  2.4%
17,879 1.3%
2,787  0.2%
4,202 0.3%
11,814 1.0%
596 0.1%
17,792 1.7%
707,  0.1%

(HFfr) Union des Aéroports Frangais [2013], Résultats d’activité des aéroports frangais 2012, Statistiques de trafic |IZEDE{ERK,

2013/ 7/16
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ISUR-MHEEDEANFLESH

JE iz TR ZREH FERANMESH

3 Nice Cote d'Azur 11,189,896 | amerance @ smseunan = | dag SWISS
4 Lyon-Saint Exupéry 8,451,039 | mmrrance s @ _—

5 Marseille Provence 8,295,479 | wmerance s @ Alitalia + P
6 Toulouse-Blagnac 7,559,350 | mmrrances @ Allitalia + —
7 Bale-Mulhouse 5,349,872 | mrrrances @ _—

8 Bordeaux 4,428,072 | mmerances @ Alitalia % | ADELTA | weliag

9 Beauvais-Tillé 3,862,562 | FRYaNAR m E}uf'jﬂf; W Joti £
10 Nantes Atlantique 3,631,693 | mmrrances E 1BERIAKE | ADELTA | vueling

() AHA A F9F—EH (http://www.skyscanner.jp/airports) . & U'Union des Aéroports Francais [2013], Résultats d’
activité des aéroports francais 2012, Statistiques de trafic |ZEDEER,

2013/ 7/16
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75> X *ADPEA S =Schiphol Group

DHEABEEFLE V=2

STV AT A

(K FT) http://www.aeroportsdeparis.fr/ADP/en-GB/Group/Finance/CoursDeBourse/Shareholders/?wysistatpr=ads_moteur-synomia_gb
http://www.schiphol.nl/SchipholGroup/InvestorRelations/Shareholderinformation/SchipholGroupShareholders.htm

Aéroports de Paris Group
®E FT A H3E (%)
752 ABAF 54.50

EAFRER 23.60
Schiphol Group 8.00
B A#RE 6.60
BREIFUR 5.60
HEXEFHLIK 1.70
a&T 100.00

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA

Schiphol Group

¥RE
A5 BT
7 LRTILAE LT
ADP
OvT LA Lth

it

Kwansei Gakuin University

PR LR (%)
69.77

20.03

8.00

2.20

100.00

28
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75> 2 ~ADPD E 1L BL &

R L

kE (BAAN)

Paris (CDG + Orly) 88.8

Mexican regional airports 12.6

ADP Jeddah -Hajj 8.4
Amman 6.3

Maurice 2.7

Istanbul Ataturk 45.0

TAV Ankara Es'enboga 9.2
lzmir 9.4

Other platforms 10.2

Total Group -Participations 192.5
Management contrats (4) 10.1

1) Direct or indirect

2) Of SETA, which owns 16.7% of GACN controlling 13 airports in Mexico

0.8%
7.0%
0.8%
14.3%
0.9%
20.3%
8.9%
ns (3)
29.8%
7.8%
15.0%

25.5%
5.0%
9.5%

10.0%

38.0%

38.0%

38.0%

3) TAV Airports started to serve domestic Turkish passengers in January 2012. Like-for-like, traffic is up 9.8%

4) Alger, Zagreb , Phnom Penh, Siem Reap and Conakry

(HPT) Aéroports de Paris, 2013 Investor Toolbox [ZEDE{ERK,

2013/ 7/16 Munenori NOMURA

Kwansei Gakuin University

ADP FRELLZE (1)
100.0%

(2)
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D52 X -ADPIZ&ARILO-TAVEUS

(K Afr) Aéroports de Paris, 2013 Investor Toolbox.

===

T|AlV

Alrports

Lmalisds
AN

| A (e Ly
~-00d anc

l | il

= Istanbul Atsturk

= Ankara Esenboga BUTEANER

B| zmirAdnan = 50% a

Menderes = Largest duty free - “lstanbul Airport Hotel
mGazipasa operator in Turkey (131 rooms)
Georgia = Partner with . © Total seating

® Thilisi and Batumi Unifree—owned by capacity of 12,500 at
Tunisia Heinemann 148 points
=Monastirand Enfidha © Baker and pastry
Macedonia factory serving in

= Skopje and Ohrid Turkey

Saudi Arabia

=Madinah
€208mE21mi 1.4k [ EBImAEBmI2:

2013/ 7/16

ZiHavas

= 65%

= 65% market share in
Turkey

= Operates in 22
airports in Turkey
including Istanbul,
Ankara, [zmir and
Antalya

T S
. | <

= Commercial area
allocations and
lounges, travel
agency services

= Airport IT services

= TAV Security

= Commercial area
managementin Riga

Airport

Tige Al

Canatruction

| = Established in 2003 |
| mSpecialzed in

construction of
airports

| = Strategic

partnerships with
leading construction
companies

|| ® Total value of

projects under
contract: $8.8bn
(TAV's share:
$3.4bn)

= Car parks activities

Revenues / EBITDA employees 20115 €881m/ €257m / 20.3k
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(BN EXRBEMEREE [2011], [#FTHBHMZE]
REMICEALTIE. EXRELAR2011ET—4,

BEEEE  AEHMm  RARM oD
220 7 =k 2,500%60 %0 7538578
’ ~22:00 ™’ ’
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miEE FMTWLUR 2,000%45 " 7 o0 93,625
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